

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7232/2006

KAMLARAJE CHARITABLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8629 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

praying for Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed an application

exempting the respondents from filing official translation of Annexures R-3 to R-6.

Heard. Perused the application.

It is borne out from the application that Annexures R-3 to R-6 are

original in Hindi and that the same has been translated into English truly and

correctly by an advocate who is well versed with both the languages. The learned

counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 has submitted that the translation made is the

true version of its Hindi version.

:2:

Item No. 94

Having regard to the averments in the application, in the light of the

submission of the learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2, I am inclined to allow

this application. Accordingly, this application stands allowed exempting respondent nos.

1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 7232/2006 from filing official translation of Annexures R-3 to R-

6.

Four weeks' time more is granted to the other respondents, as last

chance, to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

Whether counter affidavit is filed or not, list before  
the Hon'ble

Court after the expiry of the aforesaid period of four weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

ns