

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 7232/2006

(Arising out of judgment and final order dated 10.3.2006 in WP No.
2157/2004 by the High Court of Judicature for Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
Bench, Gwalior)

KAMLARAJE CHARITABLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8629/2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 02/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

No. 2 Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Nos. 1 & 3 Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7232 OF 2006

Counter affidavits have been filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2 as also on respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder affidavit. Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within one week.

SLP(C) 8629 OF 2006

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 states that a copy of the special leave petition has not been supplied on him. Let such copy be served within one week. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3

..2/-

: 2 :

will file their counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List both the matters thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master