

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7232/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2006 in WP No. 2157/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KAMLARAJE CHARITABLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8629 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.
For Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Appln. for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER