

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIV I L AP P E A L D.NO(s). 326 OF 2009
(For prel. hering)

M / S. GURU TEA K INV E S T M E N T S (M Y S O R E) P . L T D. Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

SECU R I T I E S & EXC H A N G E BOA R D OF IN D I A Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E S.H. K A P A D I A
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E AFTA B ALA M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.
Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Keeping the question of law open, the civil appeal is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN TH E SUP R E M E COURT OF IN D I A

CIV I L AP P E L L A T E JUR I S D I C T I O N

CIV I L AP P E A L NO..... OF 2009
(D.No. 326 of 2009)

M / S GURU TEA K INV E S T M E N T S (MY SO R E) (P) LTD.
...AP P E L L A N T (S)

VE R S U S

SECU R I T I E S & EXC H A N G E BOA R D OF IN D I A
...RES P O N D E N T (S)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Keeping the question of law open, the civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[S.H. K A P A D I A]

New Delhi,
April 02, 2009

.....J
[AFTA B ALA M]