

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).326/2009

KAMLARAJE CHARITABLE TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.328/2009 (IV-A)

Date : 20-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sharma, Adv.
Ku. Arti, Adv.
for
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AAG
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Ad.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList after four weeks, as prayed by learned counsel for the
State of Madhya Pradesh.(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar